
Malaker, C.R. and Guha Roy, S., Reconstruction of Indian Life Tables for 1901-81 and 
Projections for 1981-2001, Demography Research Unit, Indian Statistical Institute, July 
1986, Calcutta, p. 1-38. 



: 23 :

.1941-1951 : MALES
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x ;;~~ n x n x x x
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0 1.00000 0.17982 0.17982 0.86514 35.91259 35.91

1 0.82018 0.09986 0.08190 3.10872 35.04746 42.73

5 0.73828 0.04250 0.03138 3.612~4 31.93874 43.26

10 0.70690 0.03328 0.02353 3.47569 28.32580 40.07

15 0.68337 0.05302 0.03623 3.32629 24.85011 36.36

20 0.64714 0.06958 0.04503 3.12314 21.52382 33.26

25 0.60211 0.07169 0.04317 2.90266 18.40068 30.56
.

30 0.55895 0.07479 0.04180 2.69023 15.49802 27.73

35 0.51714 0.08308 0.04296 2.47831 12.80779 24.77

40 0.47418 0.09625 0.04564 2.25680 10.32948 21.78

45 0.42854 0.11745 0.05033 2.01687 8.07268 18.84

50 0.37821 0.14791 0.05594 1.75119 6.05580 16.01

55 Q.32227 0.19125 0.06163 1.45725 4.30461 13.36

tIJ 0.26063 0.25094 0.06540 1.13966 2.84736 10.92

65 0.19523 0.33030 0.06448 0.81494 1.70770 8.75

70 0.13075 0.43088 0.05634 0.51289 0.89276 6.83

75 0.07441 0.55061 0.04097 0.26962 0.37987 5.11

80 0.03344 0.68127 0.02278 0.11024 0.11024 3.30-
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1941-1951 : FEl"1ALES

x 1 a ~J. L T eo
x n-x nx nx x x---~ 0 1.0(000 0.18550 0.18550 0.86088 34.08829 34.09

, ""
1 0.81450 0.12385 0.10088 3.04616 33.22741 40.79

5 0.71362 0.04807 0.O3.~30 3.48236 30.18125 42..29

10 0.67932 0.03856 0.02619 3.33112 26.69889 39.30

15 0.65313 0.05866 0.03831 3.16985 23.36778 35-78

20 0.61481 0.07494 0.04607 2.95888 20.19793 32.85
,

25 0.56874 0.07699 0.04379 2.73423 17.23905 30.31

30 0.52495 0.07998 0.04199 2.51980 14.50482 27-63

35 0.48297 0.08793 0.0,'1-247 2.30866 11.98503 24-82
,

40 0.44050 0.10041 0.04/11"23 2.09192 9.67636 21.97

45 0.39627 0.12017 0.04762 1.86229 7.58444 19.14

50 0.34865 0.14806 0.05162 1.61419 5.72215 16.41

55 0.29703 0.18698 0.05554 1.34629 4.10795 13.83

60 0.24149 0.23975 0.05790 1.06271 2.76166 11.44

65 0.18359 0.30920 0.05573 0.77601 1.69895 9.25

70 0.12681 0.39769 0.05043 0.5(\798 0.92294 7.28

75 0.07638 0.50531 0.03860 0.28541 0.41497 5.43

80 0.03778 0.62845 0.02375 0.12956 0.12956' 3.43
-
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